
 

 

 
 

(705) 476-2345 
 

bridgeclubnorthbay@cogeco.net 

www.bridgewebs.com/northbay 

 

 

Canadian Bridge Federation 
(www.cbf.ca) 

American Contract Bridge League 

(www.acbl.org) 

 

 

ACBL Club Support: (888) 219-9901 

Mar 2025  

 

Duplicate

North Bay  

Bridge Club



 

 

 

Club Executive 

President: 

Jim Lamorie 

Vice-President: 

Vacant 

Secretary: 

Julia Morton 

Treasurer: 

Cathy Strawn 

Chief Director: 

Jim Lamorie 

Bookkeeper: 

 

Club Manager: 

Andy Aitchison 

Communications: 

Gisele Lynch 

Director: 

Frank Turbach Jan Wood 

Richard Guillemette Mary Lepkan 

 

 

Please report any changes to: 

bridgeclubnorthbay@cogeco.net 

  



 

Page 1 of 4 

Aitchison, Andy 
amhsn@cogeco.ca 

(705) 495-1756 
(705) 978-1286 

Aitchison, Brenda 
bahsn@cogeco.ca 

(705) 495-1756 
(705) 471-7575 

Appleton, Elizabeth 
liznorthbay@gmail.com 

(705) 845-0405 
(705) 476-0364 

Barnes, Margaret 
binsandbins@efni.com 

(705) 497-4063 

Barry, Danielle 
daniellebarry2019@gmail.com 

(705) 845-6399 

Beattie, Beth 
bethbeattie@yahoo.com 

(705) 477-1630 
(705) 472-8549 

Bell, Carrie 
carrieb@netspectrum.ca 

(705) 497-4992 
(705) 752-4388 

Bernier, Joanne x474 
joannebernier41@gmail.com 

(705) 474-9494 
(705) 825-2234 

Bessette, Rollie 
bessetterollie@gmail.com 

(705) 474-8712 

Bethune, Leslie 
lesliebethune1@gmail.com 

(705) 494-0030 

Biondi, John & Judy 
dymondace1@yahoo.com 

(705) 478-7781 

Blair, Donald 
donblair03@yahoo.ca 

(705) 477-1539 

Boschulte, Jill 
jillboschulte@gmail.com 

(705) 384-9737 

Boudreau, George 
george.roe@sympatico.ca 

(705) 472-5438 
(705) 493-5438 

Bourassa, Paul 
paul.bourassa200@gmail.com 

(705) 493-1148 

Bourke, Ann-Marie 
thebourkes@hotmail.ca 

(705) 492-4617 

Boutilier, Sheila 
abboots@hotmail.com 

(705) 498-1643 

Bradford Mary-Jane 
maryjanebradford@gmail.com 

(705) 472-8341 

Brousseau, Norma 
normarae65@gmail.com 

(705) 497-3939 

Burlington, Barbara 
barbburlington@gmail.com 

(705) 476-3565 
(705) 471-4453 

Burrows, Elaine 
burrowse224@gmail.com 

(705) 472-4788 
(705) 498-4280 

Burton, Anne Marie 
annquilter399@outlook.com 

(249) 358-7702 
(705) 472-2706 

Cameron Ron 
cameronrm@hotmail.com 

(705) 495-0832 

Campbell Jack 
jackcampbell@bell.net 

(705) 471-2403 

Cardwell, Judy 
judithcardwell2003@yahoo.ca 

(613) 532-7234 

Carpenter, Bob 
bobinnorthbay@gmail.com 

(705) 492-2550 

Celentano, Susan 
suewcelentano@gmail.com 

(705) 472-8271 
(705) 491-9981 

Champaign, Wendy 
wendychampaign@gmail.com 

(705) 474-4052 
(249) 358-6255 

Chayer, Phyllis 
prchayer@icloud.com 

(613) 601-0347 
(705) 476-7698 

Chirico, Mary Lynne 
chiricomlo@hotmail.com 

(705) 476-8958 

Clarke, Gaye 
gaye6247@gmail.com 

(647) 967-8813 

Collins, Solange 
solangecollins@hotmail.com. 

(705) 476-6696 
(249) 358-6644 

Connor, Nancy 
nyc2846@icloud.com 

(705) 358-3432 

Daub, David 
pendaub@yahoo.ca 

(705) 753-4743 

Dellandrea, Carol 
dellandcarol1@gmail.com 

(705) 493-9873 

Desilets, Rosanne 
daughter@cogeco.ca 

(705) 476-5489 

Dittmann, Marg 
m.dittm@gmail.com 

(705) 492-2053 

Dumoulin, Lyse (705) 472-6886 

Edwards, Ron 
redwards26@cogeco.ca 

(705) 474-4106 

Egan, Colleen 
colleenegan23@gmail.com 

(705) 845-1623 

Evans, Barb 
blasius23@bell.net 

(705) 477-1889 

Fagan, Barb 
lh_fagan@sympatico.ca 

(705) 474-2753 

Ferris, Annette 
ferris.annette@yahoo.com 

(705) 474-8445 

Finlay, Andrew 
andrewjamesfinlay@gmail.com 

(416) 616-1892 
(705) 472-4492 

Finner, Brenda 
brenda_finner@hotmail.com 

(705) 497-3671 
(705) 358-8854 

Foster Marilyn 
fostermarilyn@outlook.com 

(705) 744-0242 

Fournier, Raymond 
rfournier345@gmail.com 

(705) 475-2576 

Fry, Jane 
don.janefry70@gmail.com 

(705) 478-7675 

Fudge, Elaine 
mefudge@outlook.com 

(705) 472-7272 

Galashan, Debbie 
dagalashan@gmail.com 

(705) 471-2704 
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Gallardi, Sharon 
sgallardi26@gmail.com 

(705) 495-1477 

Getson, Terrol 
martinandterrol@gmail.com 

(705) 499-4648 

Gonnella, Marie 
magone00@hotmail.com 

(705) 358-1534 

Grant, Julie 
julesgrant01@gmail.com 

(705) 494-6177 

Guillemette, Fletcher (705) 978-0132   

Guillemette, Freya (705) 978-0132 

Guillemette, Richard 
richard_j_guillemette@yahoo.ca 

(705) 978-0132 

Guindon Beth 
guindonbeth@gmail.com  

(705) 758-6764 
(705) 845-8100 

Haflidson, John 
rjhaflidson@gmail.com 

(705) 471-3179 

Halliday, John 
halliday5388@gmail.com 

(613) 898-2761 

Hambley, Joan 
jhambley74@gmail.com 

(705) 478-8751 

Harris Jean 
jeanharris@bell.net 

(705) 471-4059 

Hart, Deborah 
hart.deb52@gmail.com 

(705) 476-0340 
(705) 825-0340 

Hatfield, JIm 
r.hatfield@sympatico.ca 

(705) 474-6821 

Hatfield, Renate 
r.hatfield@sympatico.ca 

(705) 474-6821 

Heron, Janice 
heronjan9@gmail.com 

(647) 631-8835 

Hunter, Catharine 
huntercatharine@gmail.com 

(705) 477-2838 

Jackson, Terry 
jackterry43@gmail.com 

(705) 471-3943 

James, Marilyn 
marjames705@hotmail.com 

(705) 494-6816 

Jess, Marilyn 
dmjess149@gmail.com 

(705) 495-7368 

Jolley Joyce 
bjontherocks@msn.com 

(705) 472-2599 
(705) 494-5330 

Karam Linda 
lkaram@cogeco.ca 

(705) 472-9263 
(705) 471-3877 

Karam Norm 
n.karam@cogeco.ca 

(705) 472-9263 
(705) 495-7729 

Kennedy, Katherine 
kmkennedy51@gmail.com 

(705) 476-0776 
(705) 471-1666 

Kerr, Ted 
chrissiekerr20@yahoo.com 

(705) 497-4890 

Kidd, Laurie 
lauriekidd66@gmail.com 

(705) 476-3737 

Kirby, Ginny 
ginkirby@hotmail.com 

(705) 471-7290 

Kirton, Kathryn 
kathrynkirton@hotmail.com 

(705) 724-2945 
(705) 491-0145 

Lamorie, Jim 
Jimlamorie@gmail.com 

(705) 498-2352 

Langevin, Marc 
marc.langevin@fibreop.ca 

(705) 493-2490 

Laporte, Katie 
katielaporte04@gmail.com 

(705) 492-5632 

Larouche, Christine 
cllarouche7@gmail.com 

(705) 845-1398 

Lendt, Raymond 
rwlendt9@gmail.com 

(705) 698-3180 

Lepkan, Mary 
marylepkan@cogeco.ca 

(705) 495-3342 

Liddle, Wendy 
wendyfliddle@gmail.com 

(705) 713-0241 

Lockton, Chuck 
klockton72@gamil.com 

(705) 752-3146 

Lockton, Keitha 
klockton72@gamil.com 

(705) 752-3146 

Lynch, Fleurette 
lynfleur@yahoo.com 

(705) 752-3021 

Lynch, Gisele 
lyngis@yahoo.ca 

(705) 497-9043 

Macleod, Jill 
jill@macleod-associates.com 

(416) 996-6221 

MacMillan, Ruby 
rubymac@cogeco.ca 

(705) 474-5671 

Marc, Plamondon 
marc.r.plamondon@gmail.com 

(705) 472-5984 

Mathieu, Joanne 
jojoroche8@gmail.com 

(705) 471-8919 

McGowan Leatrice 
leatrice.adrian@gmail.com 

(705) 498-9253 

McKinnon, Ruth 
ruth.mckinnon@sympatico.ca 

(705) 474-5355 

Merchant, Peter 
jillandpeteandduke@gmail.com 

(416) 315-6431 

Mihaichuk, Michelle 
mihaichukm@hotmail.com 

(705) 715-8465 

Moffat, Bob & Emily 
emilymoffat5@gmail.com 

(705) 845-5149 

Moore, Alf 
amoore52@cogeco.ca 

(705) 478-7006 
(705) 498-9900 

Moore, Bev 
bev.moore@hotmail.ca 

(705) 493-7497 
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Moore, Gerry 
gerry.moore@hotmail.ca 

(705) 493-6215 

Moore, Mary 
maryjmoore56@hotmail.com 

(705) 497-4898 

Morton, Julia 
jmort1@sympatico.ca 

(705) 474-4688 
(705) 477-5951 

Naud, Gaetan 
gaetan_naud3@sympatico.ca 

(705) 303-2777 

Ness, Dianne 
dianneness99@gmail.com 

(416) 316-0156 

Oman, Douglas 
douglasoman1957@gmail.com 

(705) 316-0017 
(249) 358-8446 

Page, Art & Mary-Ellen 
apage5@cogeco.ca 

(705) 497-3406 

Parham, Susan 
sgparham@hotmail.com 

(705) 495-3711 

Parsons, Janet 
janfarms@fibreop.ca 

(705) 499-5544 

Parsons, John 
jparsons@fibreop.ca 

(705) 499-5130 

Paxton, Peni 
prpaxton5@gmail.com 

(705) 358-0763 

Pedersen, Karen 
karen.pedersen579@gmail.com 

(705) 492 2140 
(705) 474-3628 

Petrik, Olive 
kipawa47@gmail.com 

(705) 303-2828 

Piche, Donald 
donpiche9@gnail.com 

(705) 495-0495 

Piche, Marie 
marie.piche1943@hotmail.com 

(705) 752-4459 
(705) 495-7721 

Piche, Patricia 
deerland@bell.net 

(705) 495-0495 
(705) 455-7458 

Plamondon Marc 
marc.r.plamondon@gmail.com 

(705) 472-5984 

Porter, Linda 
theporters123@gmail.com 

(289) 795-0630 

Poulin-Snell Ria 
riapoulinsnell@gmail.com 

(705) 825-0483 

Rach, Steve 
swroch@hotmail.com 

(705) 478-7582 

Reed, Lorence 
reedtweet@gmail.com 

(705) 752-4077 

Sauve, Diane 
dsauve20@gmail.com 

(705) 471-8113 

Schledewitz, Gwen 
gwenschledewitz@hotmail.com 

(705) 472-6909 

Schultz, Michelle 
mitch001@live.ca 

(705) 978-0564 

Shields, David 
davidvshields@yahoo.com 

(705) 776-2327 

Souter, Marg 
msouter43@gmail.com 

(705) 840-3797 

Splint, Janet 
rdhd54@outlook.com 

(705) 494-6921 
(705) 494-6770 

Stanton, Jon  
jon.stanton75@yahoo.ca 

(705) 476-6652 

Stanton, Laura 
jon.stanton75@yahoo.ca 

(705) 476-6652 

Stewart, Joanne 
joanne@stewartsdecorating.com 

(705) 471-8995 

Strawn, Cathy 
cathy.strawn2003@gmail.com 

(705) 477-5547 

Stuart Peter 
stuart.hp@gmail.com 

(705) 476-1048 

Szarka, Ann 
ann.szarka@hotmail.ca 

(705) 497-3655 
(705) 773-8481 

Szarka, Jim 
ann.szarka@hotmail.ca 

(705) 497-3655 

Thomas, Brian 
k.bthomas48@gmail.com 

(705) 474-9412 
(705) 498-3713 

Thomas, Kathy 
k.bthomas48@gmail.com 

(705) 474-9412 
(705) 498-3713 

Thompson, Lise 
lthompson54@cogeco.ca 

(705) 472-3704 
(705) 492-0458 

Thomson, Pat 
patpeter@sympatico.ca 

(705) 497-0119 
(705) 477-5346 

Turbach, Frank 
ftbt@bell.net 

(705) 723-2323 
(705) 498-1163 

Upper, Mary 
mmupper@cogeco.ca 

(705) 492-2174 
(705) 476-3594 

Vail, Heli 
vailgh123@gmail.com 

(705) 474-8227 

Vainio Joan 
jvainio@cogeco.ca 

(705) 472-3452 

Valin, Carol 
carolvalin45@gmail.com 

(705) 474-5207 

Vassilev, Tzvetalin 
vassilev_tzv@yahoo.com 

(704) 478-6304 

Venhola, Kathy 
venholk.343@gmail.com 

(705) 476-4023 

Wallace Ellis 
ellisandjack@gmail.com 

(705) 497-8996 

Wellard Barb 
wellardbarbara@gmail.com 

(705) 472-4690 
(705) 845-0618 

Wellard John 
wellardbarbara@gmail.com 

(705) 472-4690 

Wood, Jan 
janwood2023@hotmail.com 

(705) 476-5644 
(705) 477-5644 

Zima, Mariann 
mariannzima@gmail.com 

(705) 474-0231 
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